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CATHOLIC EDUCATION CENTRE 

427 Rice Road, Welland, ON L3C 7C1 
www.niagaracatholic.ca 
EMAIL: info@ncdsb.com 

INTERNAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 
 

Abedin, Farzaneh ........... 129 
Adams, Nicole ................. 259 
Aiello, Sarah ................... 217 
Anderson, Yvonne ............. 223 
Anzovino, Tim ................. 118 
Bailey, Babette ............. 181 
Baiocco, Lu .................... 224 
Barber, Linda .................. 272 
Barker, Vicki ................... 281 
Bath, Jay ....................... 121 
Benoit, Jennifer ............... 143 
Bernier, Evan .................. 279 
Black, Danielle ................ 244 
Boldt, Wanda .................. 288 
Boudreau, Annie .............. 284 
Bowman, Alisen ............... 249 
Boyer, Amanda ................ 140 
Bozza, Andrea ................. 270 
Bunnage, Brennan ............ 266 
Bush, Shari ..................... 226 
Byng, Sherry ................... 300 
Carnegie, James ............. 124 
Carpino-D’Gyves, Amanda ... 175 
Cassolato, Jill ................. 287 
Cassolato, Serge .............. 182 
Ciarlo, Melissa ................. 234 
Cipriano, Camillo ............. 220 
Cirillo, Salvatore .............. 160 
Claxton, Teresa ............... 258 
Conidi, Diana .................. 113 
Corapi, Anthony ............... 163 
Costanzo, Rose ................ 207 
Couturier, Alison .............. 193 
Cristelli, Teri .................. 147 
Crognale, Gina ................ 248 
Cronshaw, Laura .............. 185 
Davies, Elizabeth ........... 222 
Deluca, Leanna ................ 280 
Di Gioia, Jim ................... 137 
Domagala, Ela ................. 119 
Dzelihodzic, Brianna .......... 225 

Euale, Clark .................. 115 
Fanstone, Suzanne .......... 242 
Farkas, Erin ..................... 170 
Fast, Michelle .................. 269 
Ferrara, Tony................... 142 
Ferri, Mark ...................... 247 
Forster, Carol .................. 221 
Forsyth-Sells, Lee Ann ........ 229 
Forte, John ..................... 209 
Gagne, Sharyl ................ 177 
Gallardi, Mary .................. 132 
Giancola, Danny ............... 191 
Goss, Tina....................... 271 
Ingribelli, Adolfo ............. 125 
Jones, Helene ................ 180 
Jayan, Jacky .................... 122 
Kerr, Amy .................... 290 
Kinney, Kimberly .............. 227 
Kim, Su Young .................. 251 
Korab, Mallory ................. 252 
Labbancz, Tunde ............ 190 
Lanese, Jennifer ............... 123 
Lauzon, Nadine ................ 175 
Lumyoung, Alyson ............. 189 
Mansell, Karen ............... 245 
Marconi, Linda ................. 214 
Marino, Jim ..................... 210 
Martin, Jeffery ................. 139 
Martin, Monika ................. 283 
Martinson, Jim ................. 233 
Masciovecchio, Michele ....... 292 
Massi, Domenic................. 231 
Mete, Pat ....................... 117 
Mora, George ................... 293 
Morgan, Kelly ................... 251 
Mulligan, Shelagh .............. 146 
Murdoch, August ............... 116 
Myers, Kelsey ................... 282 

Nault, Carol .................. 217 
Nemcko, Julia ................. 192 
Nuccitelli, Tino ................ 133 
Nye, Alison ..................... 239 
Parker, Gary ................. 168 
Parrota, Aldo .................. 295 
Pasqua, Lisa .................... 176 
Pasquini-Smith,Alexsandria .. 131 
Pellegrini, Jennifer ........... 297 
Penney, Andrea ................ 254 
Perri-Gentilcore, Rose ........ 148 
Philbrick, Brianne ............. 299 
Pigeau, Nicole ................. 145 
Pisano, Anna ................... 219 
Pizzoferrato, Gino ............ 228 
Rocca, Pat ................... 255 
Rocca, Rosa .................... 246 
Rootes, Jaime ................. 141 
Scodellaro, Lucy ................ 0 
Smith, Nicole .................. 256 
Stranges, Andrea .............. 183 
Sturgeon, Julia ................ 162 
Taylor, Paige ................. 222 
Thomas, David ................. 198 
Thompson, Tamara ........... 274 
Tiessen, Julia .................. 240 
Toal-Mino, Laura .............. 273 
Van der Veldt, Diane ....... 294 
Vanderlee, Carole ............. 187 
Vetere, Mary ................... 141 
Vetrone, Giancarlo ............ 232 
Villella, Diane .................. 267 
Walker, Kathryn ............ 277 
Wisniewski, Laurie Ann ....... 241 
Zaroda, Joe .................. 230 

EXPANDED DIRECTORY 
C.E.C. TOLL FREE NUMBERS 

FE, NF, Wainfleet, Ridgeway ...... 905.382.3108 
Niagara-on-the-Lake ................ 905.684.8565 
Grimsby, Lincoln, West Lincoln ... 905.562.1321 
C.E.C. FAX NUMBERS 

Business Area ........................ 905.735.2940 
Director’s Office ..................... 905.734.8828 
Human Resources .................... 905.735.0283 
Special Education ................... 905.735.9850 
Program Department ............... 905.735.1687 
Superintendents ..................... 905.735.9710 
C.E.C. ROOM NUMBERS 

Foundation Office ............................... 210 
Courier Room .................................... 153 
Felician Sisters ................................... 114 
Father Kenneth Burns Board Room ........... 265 
Holy Cross Community .......................... 212 
Lobby .............................................. 202 
Loretto Sisters IBVM ............................. 151 
Shipping/Receiving ........................ 149/146 
Sisters of Notre Dame ........................... 257 
Sisters of St. Martha ............................ 166 
Superintendent’s Copy Room .................. 333 
Vincentian Sisters of Charity................... 135 
CATHOLIC RESOURCE CENTRE 

Father Fogarty 269 Thorold Rd., Welland 
Bhavna Sehgal ........................ 905.704.1787 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES (ITS) 
68 Eastchester Ave., St. Catharines 
COMPUTER HELP DESK .................... 905.704.0123 
Fax ..................................... 905.704.0125 

TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT STAFF 

Help Desk ................................. 8.200.200 
Mark Maslink .............................. 8.500.201 
Ryan Maslink .............................. 8.500.204 
Staff Room ............................... 8.500.206 

Paul Fraser ................................... 8.500.603 
William Mancini .............................. 8.500.604 
Jeff Maxwell .................................. 8.500.605 
Frank Napoli .................................. 8.500.606 
IT Tech Area .................................. 8.500.607 
Steve Fernando .............................. 8.500.608 
Cody Rousseau ............................... 8.500.609 
Sokum Keo .................................... 8.500.613  
Andrew Boeyanga ............................ 8.500.614  
Daniel Ceccato ............................... 8.500.615  
Adam Klassen ................................ 8.500.617  
Mark Kobylka ................................. 8.500.618 
Grant Frost ................................... 8.500.619 
Mike Patrino .................................. 8.500.620 
Heidi-Ann Poltl ............................... 8.500.621 
Mike Mechelse ................................ 8.500.630 
Ryan Desson .................................. 8.500.635 
Liam Charles ................................. 8.500.801 
Peter Lau ..................................... 8.500.802 
Matthew Charlton ........................... 8.500.803 
Charles Does .................................. 8.500.804 
Braden Dunn .................................. 8.500.805 
Ryan Chrysler ................................ 8.500.808 
MAINTENANCE SHOP 

157 McCormack St., Thorold 
FACILITIES HELP DESK .......................... 905.735.7967 
24 HR. FACILITIES EMERGENCY LINE 905.735.8508 
Fax ......................................... 905.227.5545 
NIAGARA LAUNCH CENTRE .................. 289.449.1003 
ON-LINE LEARNING VIRTUAL CENTRE 

........................................... 1.866.727.8401 
ONTARIO EARLY YEARS CENTRE, NF .905.357.2398 
POPE FRANCIS CENTRE ......................... 905.227.3522 
SAINT KATERI TEKAKWITHA CENTRE 905.735.8668 
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

Lisa Goldwin, Admin.Assistant ......... 905.346.0290 
APPLY TO ED (EASY CONNECT) ..... 1.877.900.5627 
https://niagaracatholic.simplication.com/ 
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HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES 

*Julia Tiessen Executive Officer of HR ................. 230 
Diane Villella Administrative Assistant ............... 267 
 
Sherry Byng Administrator of HR ..................... 300 
Teresa Claxton Administrator of Compensation of 
 Compensation & Benefits .............. 258 
Tina Goss Benefits Specialist....................... 271 
Jim Martinson Coordinator of Health & Safety ....... 233 
Laura Toal-Mino Senior HR Data Analyst ................. 273 
Rose Costanzo HR Information System Specialist ..... 207 
Tamara Thompson  HR Information System Specialist ..... 274 
Michelle Fast HR Staffing/Labour Relations Spec ... 269 
Mallory Korab  HR Staffing/Labour Relations Spec ... 252 
Laurie Ann 

      Wisniewski  Employee Experience Specialist ....... 241 
Sarah Aiello HR Specialist ............................. 217 
Brennan Bunnage HR Specialist ............................. 266 
Carol Nault HR Specialist ............................. 217 
Brianne Philbrick HR Specialist ............................. 299 
Nicole Smithh  HR Specialist ............................. 256 
Julia Sturgeon  HR Specialist ............................. 162 
Kathryn Walker Health & Wellness Manager ............ 277 
Nicole Adams Health & Wellness Specialist. ......... 259 
Linda Barber  Health & Wellness Specialist. ......... 272 
 

FACILITIES SERVICES 

*Clark Euale Controller of Facilities Services .... 115 
Jennifer Lanese Administrative Assistant ............... 123 
 
Tony Ferrara Administrator-Maintenance Division .. 142 
Tunde Labbancz Administrator-Design & Constr......... 190 
Alexsandria 
Pasquini-Smith Administrator-Planning&Properties. .. 131 
Jay Bath Project Manager – Design & ............ 121 
 Construction 
Ela Domagala Secretary-Facilities Services ........... 119 
Helene Jones Community Use Clerk ................... 180 
August Murdoch Jr. Coordinator ........................... 116 
Tim Anzovino Coordinator-Operations ................. 118 
David Cimato Coordinator-Maintenance....... 8.300.200 
Marc Piche Supervisor-Contract Services & 
 Compliance Maintenance ....... 8.300.205 
Serge Cassolato Supervisor-Protective Services ......... 182 
Mary Gallardi Coordinator-Planning & Properties .... 132 
Adolfo Ingribelli Coordinator-Protective Services ....... 125 
Aaron Pye Coordinator-Custodial Services 
 Area 1 ............................. 8.300.207 
Dennis Rozell Coordinator-Custodial Services 
 Area 2 ............................. 8.300.212 
Andrew Andreou Coordinator-Custodial Services 
 Area 3 ............................. 8.300.204 
Shelagh Mulligan CEC Building Operator .................. 146 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DIRECTOR’S OFFICE 
*Camillo Cipriano Director 0f Education ................. 220 
Linda Marconi Executive Assistant ..................... 214 
Anna Pisano Administrative Assistant 

to Corporate Services .................. 219 

John Forte Privacy & Enterprise Risk Advisor ..... 209 
Andrea Penney Coordinator of Information Mgmt ..... 254 
Amit Sansanwal Administrator of Research & Data 
 Analytics .................................. NIL 
Aldo Parrotta Communications Specialist ............. 295 
Jennifer Pellegrini Communications Officer ................ 297 
Lucy Scodellaro Receptionist ................................. 0 

STUDENT SUPPORT AND BLESSED TRINITY FAMILY OF 
SCHOOLS 
*Gino Pizzoferrato Superintendent 0f Education ..... 228 
Paige Taylor Administrative Assistant ............... 222 

TEAM 1 (Blessed Trinity, Denis Morris, Saint Francis) 
Ann Marie Criddle Coordinator .............................. 195 
Cathy McMullin ABA Lead ......................... 8.205.642 
Maria Kish Behaviour Resource Teacher... 8.205.635 
Alfonso Monachino Behaviour Resource Teacher .. 8.205.637 
Tania Barrick Program Resource Teacher .... 8.205.623 
Kavitha Harrington Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.633 
Brittany Wiken Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.640 
Janet Rylett Facilitator ........................ 8.205.639 

TEAM 2 (Saint Paul HS, Saint Michael HS, Holy Cross) 
Danny Giancola Coordinator .............................. 191 
Angela Price ABA Lead ......................... 8.205.629 
Tina Hornick Behaviour Resource Teacher... 8.205.631 
Alfonso Monachino Behaviour Resource Teacher .. 8.205.637 
Diane Bishop Program Resource Teacher .... 8.205.625 
Lori DiMatteo-Marcella Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.641 
Kavitha Harrington Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.633 
Grace Brochu Facilitator ........................ 8.205.626 
Tara-Lynn Bidal Facilitator ........................ 8.205.634 

TEAM 3 (Lakeshore Catholic and Notre Dame College) 
Jim Di Gioia Coordinator .............................. 137 
Julia Nicholson-Clarke ABA Lead ......................... 8.205.638 
Vincent Mancuso Behaviour Resource Teacher .. 8.205.643 
 Program Resource Teacher .... 8.205.627 
Kathy Grzybala Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.632 
Kelly Keighan Speech/Language Pathologist . 8.205.634 
Grace Brochu Facilitator ........................ 8.205.626 
Tara-Lynn Bidal Facilitator ........................ 8.205.634 

The following Special Education employees serve all areas. 
Jannette Chambers Secretary ......................... 8.205.627 
Lisa Pasqua Secretary ................................. 176 
Mikayla Bunn Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Kristina Dunnett Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Lisa Fedorovitch Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Darcy Fox Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Kayla Fuller Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Brook Loughhead Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Emily Morden Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Daniela Ramirez Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Sydney Somerville Facilitator – ABA ......................... NIL 
Julia Nemcko Board Certified Behaviour Analyst .... 192 
Salvatore Cirillo SEA Facilitator-APD & D/HH ........... 160 
Alyson Lumyoung SEA Facilitator ........................... 189 
Carole Vanderlee Teacher of the Blind & Low Vision .... 187 
Babette Bailey Teacher of Deaf & Hard of Hearing ... 181 
Tara Formisano Teacher of Deaf & Hard of Hearing ... NIL 

 

SECONDARY STAFFING AND LAKESHORE CATHOLIC 
& SAINT FRANCIS FAMILY OF SCHOOLS 
*Joe Zaroda Associate Superintendent of 

Education ....................................230 
Lu Baiocco Administrative Assistant .............. 224 

eLEARNING 
Jeff Maxwell e-Learning Consultant ..... 905.225.8605 
 
PATHWAYS/STUDENT SUCCESS 
Sharyl Gagne Secretary ................................ 177 
Pat Mete Coordinator K-12 Student Success ... 117 
Erin Farkas Coordinator K-12 Experiential 
 Learning & Tech, SHSM,COOP,OYAP . 170 
Tino Nuccitelli Consultant, SHSM, Certifications, 
 Dual Credits, Experiential Learning .. 133 
Dino Nardangeli Consultant K-12 Experiential 
 Learning & Tech, SHSM,COOP,OYAP . 170 
 
EQUITY & INCLUSIVE EDUCATION AND DENIS 
MORRIS & HOLY CROSS FAMILY OF SCHOOLS 
*Lee Ann Forsyth-Sells Superintendent of Education...229 
Yvonne Anderson Administrative Assistant .............. 223 

Andrea Bozza Mental Health Lead .................... 270 

PROGRAM & INNOVATION AND NOTRE DAME 
FAMILY OF SCHOOLS 
*Kimberly Kinney Superintendent of Education .... 227 
Carol Forster Administrative Assistant .............. 221 

STUDENT SUCCESS 
Mary Vetere K-12 FSL/International Languages 

Consultant ............................... 141 
Teri Cristelli K-12 Arts Consultant ................... 147 
Amanda Boyer Religion & Family Life Consultant ... 140 
Danielle Black Coordinator of Library Information 

Centers .................................. 244 

Amanda Carpino Secretary ................................ 175 

Rose Marie 
Perri-Gentilcore ELKP Coach .............................. 148 
Jaime Rootes Elementary Numeracy Coach ......... 141 
Jeffery Martin K-12 Numeracy Coach ................. 139 
Laura Cronshaw K-12 Numeracy Consultant ............ 185 
Andrea Stranges K-12 Literacy Consultant .............. 183 
Jennifer Benoit NCAA Convenor/Consultant: 

Physical Health & Education .......... 143 
Alison Couturier K-12 Learning for all Coach ........... 193 

Bhavna Sehgal Library Technician 
Catholic Resource Centre . 905.704.1787 

FAITH FORMATION 
James Carnegie Temp Board Chaplaincy Leader ..... 124 
Jacky Jayan Chaplaincy Leader - Elementary .... 122 
Diana Conidi Chaplaincy Leader - Elementary .... 113 
 

SAFE & ACCEPTING SCHOOLS AND SAINT MICHAEL 
& SAINT PAUL FAMILY OF SCHOOLS 

*Domenic Massi Associate Superintendent of 
Education ....................................231 

Brianna Dzelihodzic Administrative Assistant .............. 225 

 

BUSINESS & FINANCIAL SERVICES 

*Giancarlo Vetrone Superintendent of Business 
& Financial Services ...................... 232 

Shari Bush Financial Services Support Specialist 
................................................. 226 

ACCOUNTING SERVICES 
Rosa Rocca Finance Officer .................................246 
 Karen Mansell Administrator of Capital Assets 

Management & School Finance .............. 245 
Farzaneh Abedin Administrator of Business Practices 

and Ministry Grants............................ 129 
Vicki Barker Junior financial Analyst ....................... 281 
Monika Martin Finance Specialist ............................. 283 
Leanna Deluca Finance Specialist ............................. 280 
Kelsey Myers Finance Specialist ............................. 282 
Evan Bernier Finance Clerk .................................. 279 
Wanda Boldt Finance Clerk .................................. 288 
Annie Boudreau Finance Clerk .................................. 284 

PAYROLL SERVICES (IPPS) 
Gina Crognale Administrator of Payroll Services ............ 248 
Alison Nye Supervisor of Payroll Services ................ 239 
Alisen Bowman Payroll Specialist .............................. 249 
Su Young Kim Payroll Specialist .............................. 251 
Suzanne Fanstone Payroll Specialist .............................. 242 

PURCHASING SERVICES 
Mark Ferri Administrator of Purchasing Services ....... 247 
Amy Kerr Coordinator of Purchasing .................... 290 
Jill Cassolato Secretary/Purchasing Clerk .................. 287 

BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 
Braden Dunn IT Database & Business System 

Specialis ................................ 8.205.805 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 
Lisa Goldwin Administrative Secretary .............. 8-400-200 

STUDENT INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Diane Van der Veldt   Senior Team Lead, Student Info. Systems .. 294 
George Mora Coordinator of Student Info. Systems ....... 293 
Michele Masciovecchio School Administrative Support Officer ...... 292 

TECHNOLOGY 
Grant Frost Chief Information Officer ............. 8.500.619 
David Thomas IT Computer Technician ...................... 198 

STAFF & LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND 
CONTINUING / ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION 
*Pat Rocca Superintendent of Education ............. 255 
Melissa Ciarlo Administrative Assistant ..................... 234 

Gary Parker Indigenous Education Lead ................... 168 
Nicole Pigeau Indigenous Coordinator ....................... 145 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
Anthony Corapi Coordinator of Staff Development .......... 163 
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